MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK



(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A⁺' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2025/	311_
Dated:	07-01-21

THROUGH MAIL/ WEBSITE

To

The Principal/Directors/Heads, Affiliated Colleges/Institutes/Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak

Sub: Extension of last date for submission of Migration Certificate(s) in respect of all UG/PG programs (except B.Ed. & M.Ed Programs)

Sir/Madam,

It is to inform you that in the students interest, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to extend the last date for accepting the Migration Certificates for all UG/PG Programs (except B.Ed & M.Ed regular Programs) from the session 2019-20 to 2023-24 as per the schedule mentioned below:-

Session	Extended Last date for submission of Migration Certificate(s) with late fees
2019-20	Upto 30.06.2025 alongwith late fees of Rs. 6,000/-
2020-21 & 2021-22	Upto 30.06.2025 alongwith late fees of Rs. 5,000/-
2022-23	Upto 30.06.2025 alongwith late fees of Rs. 4,000/-
2023-24	Upto 30.06.2025 alongwith late fees of Rs. 3,000/-

It is also made explicit that if any student/College fails to submit the Migration Certificate upto 30.06.2025, his/her admission/result of respective course will stand automatically cancelled and no further extension will be given in any case.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (R&S)

for Registrar

C 1 . M	D 0 C/D 2/2025	Dated:	
Endst. No.	R&S/R-2/2025	Dated.	

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to arrange to upload this letter on the University website.
- 3. Finance Officer, M.D. University, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. All Dealing Officials, R&S branch, M.D. University, Rohtak for information.

Assistant Registrar (R&S) for Registrar